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	BISD 2020-21 Enrollment Information
(Numbers pulled from Infinite Campus on November 15th, 2021)

	GES
	BMS/BHS

	Preschool
	40
	6
	36

	K
	44
	7
	45

	1
	39
	8
	57

	2
	30
	9
	71

	3
	33
	10
	73

	4
	33
	11
	42

	5
	32
	12
	45

	Total 
	251
	Total
	369


BISD Total Enrollment Preschool - 12th Grade: 620


	BISD Attendance 

	
	GES
	BMS/BHS

	August (8/18-8/31)
	95.34%
	96.12%

	September (9/1 - 9/30)
	95.31%
	93.28%

	October (10/1 - 10/31)
	96.80%
	95.18%

	November (11/1 - 11/30)
	93.80%
	92.75%

	December (12/1 - 12/7)
	96.15%
	94.50%

	August 18th - December 7th 
	95.35%
	93.98%




· On December 6th, the calendar committee came together to review the four calendar options for the 2022-23 school year.  After reviewing feedback, as a committee, we decided on calendar option 1.  This option will be presented to the board for the first reading during the January meeting. 
· HB 563 will be in place for the 2022-23 school year. I have been working on our non-residency enrollment process and student application. 
District Assessment Coordinator 
· Looking forward, in January our second round of MAP assessments will take place.  Click HERE to view the BISD 2021-22 Assessment Calendar.
· Good morning,
· The K Screen results for the 2021-2022 administration are now available. The KDE Secure Web Apps confirmed the data we collected from OMS.   The final numbers are shown below.  84% of kindergarten students were considered ready! Very exciting! 

	GES Kindergarten Brigance Screener Overall School Percentage (43 Students)

	Ready with Enrichments - 37%

	Ready - 47%

	Ready with Interventions - 16%

	Total Readiness Score - 84%


· 86% of students who attended Bellevue Preschool were considered ready.  Click HERE to see all prior setting data. 
· During DAC consortium and PLC meetings, we are discussing Kentucky's Accountability System at a Glance document.  We are working to provide guidance to building administrators and staff on what state reporting will look like in Fall 2022. 
Infinite Campus
· In collaboration with Infinite Campus support staff, I am working to create beginning of the year forms available through the annual update using the online registration portal.  We have the capability to store all information in Infinite Campus.  This will allow easy access for building administrators and teachers and eliminate paperwork for parents/guardians. 
 


